
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2023-24  

2023/2024  

Tuesday 30th January  Years 4, 5 and 6 First Aid Assembly 
AM 

Monday 5th to Thursday 8th 
February  

Years 2 and 6 Assessment Week 

Wednesday 7th February Year 1 attending Multiskills Sports Festival at Court Fields School 
AM 

Friday 9th February Children break up for half-term 

Monday 19th February  Children return to school 

Wednesday 21st February  Year 6 ‘A Telling Tale’ bullying and respect interactive session  
AM 

Monday 26th February  SCARF/Life Education workshops 

Wednesday 28th February to 
Friday 1st March  

SCARF/Life Education workshops 

Thursday 29th February  Vision Screening for Reception children 
AM 

Monday 4th March – 
Wednesday 6th March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential 

Monday 25th to Thursday 28th 
March 

Year 6 Assessment Week 

Monday 25th March Year 5 ‘Virtual Reality’ internet safety and gadget misuse session 
AM 

Tuesday 26th and 
Wednesday 27th March 

Parents Evenings 

Thursday 28th March Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April Children return to school  

Monday 20th to Friday 24th 
May 

Year 6 Mill on the Brue Residential 

Friday 24th May Children break up for half-term 



 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school  

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 

Thursday 27th June INSET DAY 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July and  
Tuesday 2nd July 

Bikeability Part 2 

Tuesday 23rd July Children break up for Summer holidays  

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 

2024/25   

Monday 2nd December EYFS/KS1 Panto – Cinderella 
PM, School hall 

Thursday 19th December KS2 Panto – Beauty & The Beast 
Weston-Super-Mare, AM 


